AC Power
For Business-Critical Continuity™
Liebert® MPH™
User Manual–North American & European Applications
i
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
1.0 INTRODUCTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3

Specifications
14
Figure 12 Model number nomenclature
European Applications
MPH-ECV27NXXR30 400/230 32 32 12.8 3 IEC-309 (27) IEC-C13 Vertical
MPH-ECV27NXXQ30 230 32 32 7.3 1 IEC-309 (27) IEC-C13 Vertical
MPH-ECV27NXXO30 230 16 16 3.6 1 IEC-C20 (27) IEC-C13 Vertical
MPH-ECV27NOXR30 400/230 32 32 12.8 3 IEC-309 (21) IEC C-13 & (6) IEC-C-19 Vertical
MPH-ECV27NOXQ30 230 32 32 7.3 1 IEC-309 (21) IEC C-13 & (6) IEC-C-19 Vertical
MPH-ECV27NOXO30 230 16 16 3.6 1 IEC-C20 (21) IEC C-13 & (6) IEC-C-19 Vertical
MPH-ECR09NXXQ30 230 32 32 7.3 1 IEC-309 (9) IEC-C13 Rack mount
MPH-ECR09NXXO30 230 16 16 3.6 1 IEC-C20 (9) IEC-C13 Rack mount
Table 2 Liebert MPH dimensions
Vertical-Mount
W x D x H, in. (mm)
Rack-Mount
W x D x H, in. (mm)
1.97 x 3.13 x 68.1
(50 x 80 x 1730)
 17.25 x 7.0 x 1.73
(438 x 178 x 44 mm)
Table 1 Liebert MPH—Model numbers and specifications (continued)
Part Number
Input Output
Form
FactorVoltage
Rated
Amps
Max.
Continuous
Amps kW Phase Plug
Receptacle
Configuration
MPH- N C R 09 AX X C
MODEL - MPH
MOUNTING
V = Vertical Mounting
(Zero U)
R = Rack (Horizontal)
Mounting
NUMBER OF
RECEPTACLES
09 = 9 Receptacles
27 = 27 Receptacles
RECEPTACLE TYPE
(Two Sets Possible)
A = 5-20R 00
N = IEC-C13
O = IEC-C19
M = IEC-C-13 &C19
INPUT PLUG TYPE
C = L5-20P
D = L5-30P
E = L6-20P
F = L6-30P
H = L21-30P
J = L15-30
K to M = TBD
O = IEC-C20
Q = IEC-309 32A 3W
R = IEC-309 32A 5W
30
INPUT CORD
LENGTH
(two digits)
AX
REGION
N = North America
E = Europe
EXAMPLE:
MPH-NCR09AXC30: